2023 VHA National Community Partnership Challenge

From: Veterans Health < veteranshealth@messages.va.gov > Subject: 2023 VHA National Community Partnership Challenge



News and Resources Roundup

February 2023

2023 VHA National Community Partnership Challenge:

*****IMPORTANT ANNOUNCEMENT******

The National Center for Healthcare Advancement and Partnerships welcomes entries from field-based, regional (VISN), or national program office VHA staff. This year's Challenge aims to celebrate the wide range of collaborative VHA partnerships that identify Veterans' needs and gaps in services and address these unmet needs to better serve Veterans. We want to celebrate your success and showcase your partnerships because these strategic partnerships are force multipliers that help best serve the wonderfully diverse community of Veterans, the families, caregivers, and survivors.

Therefore, the entry portal closure has been extended. Submissions may be entered through March 10, 2023.

The top three entries will be announced in August 2023. The Under Secretary for Health will recognize the winning facilities in a formal awards ceremony where the winners receiving the coveted VHA Community Partnership Challenge Award will be recognized.

VHA personnel may submit an entry at: <u>Partnership Challenge (va.gov)</u> Send questions to <u>VHA_Partnerships@va.gov</u>

Best Wishes from the National Center for Healthcare Advancement and Partnerships Team

Keep updated & let us know how we're doing.











You have received this message because you are subscribed to Veterans Health. Access your <u>Subscriber Preferences</u> to make changes to your subscription or <u>Unsubscribe</u>. Get this as a forward? <u>Sign Up</u> to receive updates from Veterans Health. Having questions or problems? Please visit <u>Subscriber Help</u> for assistance.











Sent to Email Address on behalf of US Department of Veterans Affairs
Veterans Health Administration · 810 Vermont Avenue, NW · Washington, DC 20420 · 877-222-VETS (877-222-8387)